

August 12th, 2020

For immediate release

Due to Coronavirus, The Wales Home Foundation Campaign closing was cancelled

Due to the ongoing COVID-19 pandemic, the Wales Home Foundation was unable to host a campaign closing for its three-year campaign. We apologize for the inconvenience and disappointment this cancellation may cause.



The three-storey expansion to the CHSLD Wales Inc. This project was funded through the Wales Home Foundation's three-year campaign.

We are happy to report that the three-year campaign results were fantastic; the Foundation raised \$3,162,493.67, surpassing our \$3,000,000.00 goal. Many thanks to those who donated and participated in fundraising events! Without your generosity, the Wales Home would not have been able to expand its long-term care facility. The impressive three-storey extension includes forty-two new private bedrooms with private washrooms, palliative care rooms, Head Nurse offices, new whirlpool rooms, and laundry and waste chutes. The expansion also incorporates geothermal heating and cooling and triple-glazed windows for a superior energy performance.

About the Wales Home Foundation

The Wales Home Foundation's mission is to generate, receive, and manage funds with a view to long-term profitability; to disburse funds to the Wales Home upon request, evaluating benefits to residents and/or employees; to act at all times in the interests of the residents and employees of the Wales Home with a view to long-term sustainability of operations.

- 30 -

Sources: James Thompson President, Wales Home Foundation

> Nelson Mitchell Campaign Chairman, Wales Home Foundation